
Natural Colored Wool Show

Champion Ram Terry Mendenhall 4139
Mendenhall 20148
Loma Rica, CA
Yuba County

Reserve Champion Ram Terry Mendenhall 4140
Mendenhall 21114
Loma Rica, CA
Yuba County

Champion Ewe Terry Mendenhall 4145
Mendenhall 20164
Loma Rica, CA
Yuba County

Reserve Champion Ewe Terry Mendenhall 4141
Mendenhall 21112
Loma Rica, CA
Yuba County

Premier Exhibitor Terry Mendenhall

Premier Breeder Terry Mendenhall

Premier Sire AV2104

Supreme Champion Ram Diane & Bill Moy 4021
East Star Livestock 2104
White Dorper
Suisun, CA
Solano County
 

Supreme Champion Ewe Courtney King 3016
King Diamond Ranch 216 QR TW
Hampshire
Petaluma, CA
Sonoma County 

2022 California State Fair

Judge: David Cook, Wakeman, OH

Open Breeding Sheep
Sunday, July 31, 2022



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:01 - Yearling Rams, September 2020 - August 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4139

Mendenhall 16166 GR
Mendenhall 17140

10/29/2020
Mendenhall 20148

109232

20148

065646
104783

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2807

AV2104
AV912

11/29/2020
AV2117

001335B

2117

001330BF
001198B

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:02 - Fall Ram Lambs, September - December 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4140

Mendenhall 20011
Mendenhall 17074

9/11/2021
Mendenhall 21114

110684

21114

108376
108384

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4143

Mendenhall 20011
Mendenhall 15138

10/19/2021
Mendenhall 21183

1110729

21183

108376
062279

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:03 - Spring Ram Lambs, January - May 2022

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2809

AV2104
AV803

3/4/2022
AV2222

001394B

2222

001330BF
001103B

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2808

AV2104
AV907

2/27/2022
AV2215

001391B

2215

001330BF
001195BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:04 - Pair of Ram Lambs, all bred and owned by exhibitor

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4146

Mendenhall 20011

1/1/2001
Pair of Ram Lambs

108376

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2810

2/27/2022
Pair of Ram Lambs

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:05 - Breed Champion Ram and Reserve Breed Champion Ram

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

5968

Mendenhall 16166 GR
Mendenhall 17140

10/29/2020
Mendenhall 20148

109232

20148

065646
104783

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 5969

Mendenhall 20011
Mendenhall 17074

9/11/2021
Mendenhall 21114

110684

21114

108376
108384

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:06 - Yearling Ewes, September 2020 - August 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4145

Mendenhall 16166 GR
Mendenhall 17122

11/1/2020
Mendenhall 20164

109237

20164

065646
104777

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4144

Mendenhall 16166 GR
Mendenhall 17122

11/1/2020
Mendenhall 20163

109236

20163

065646
104777

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

2811

Silver Creek 17-312
AV617

11/28/2020
AV2114

001332B

2114

001073BF
000916B

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3 3492

Camo TW
Borcher 9343

2/21/2021
Cooper 4

110141 Ewe

Cooper 4

X105423
109128

Samuel Cooper

S:
D:

E:
B: Samuel Cooper

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

4

2812

Silver Creek 17-312
AV617

11/28/2020
AV2115

001333B

2115

001073BF
000916B

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

5

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:07 - Pair of Yearling Ewes, all owned by exhibitor

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4147

1/1/2001
Pair of Yearling Ewes

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2813

11/28/2020
Pair of Yearling Ewes

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:08 - Fall Ewe Lambs, September - December 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4141

Mendenhall 20011
Mendenhall 17074

9/11/2021
Mendenhall 21112

110682

21112

108376
1108384

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4142

Mendenhall 20011
Mendenhall 17074

9/11/2021
Mendenhall 21113

110683

21113

108376
1108384

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:09 - Spring Ewe Lambs, January - May 2022

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

2814

AV2104
AV501

2/20/2022
AV2206

001389B

2206

001330BF
000802BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2815

AV2104
AV716

2/21/2022
AV2208

001390B

2208

001330BF
001019B

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:10 - Pair of Ewe Lambs, all bred and owned by exhibitor

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4148

1/1/2001
Pair of Ewe Lambs

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:11 - Breed Champion Ewe and Reserve Breed Champion Ewe

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

5970

Mendenhall 16166 GR
Mendenhall 17122

11/1/2020
Mendenhall 20164

109237

20164

065646
104777

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 5972

Mendenhall 20011
Mendenhall 17074

9/11/2021
Mendenhall 21112

110682

21112

108376
1108384

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:12 - Young Flock

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4149

1/1/2001
Young Flock

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2817

2/17/2022
Young Flock

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:13 - Get of Sire

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4150

Mendenhall 20011

1/1/2001
Get of Sire

108376

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2818

AV2104

11/28/2020
Get of Sire

001330BF

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:14 - Flock

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4152

1/1/2001
Flock

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2819

11/28/2020
Flock

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6595 Open Natural Colored Wool
Class:15 - Best Pair

2022 California State Fair
Open Sheep

4151

1/1/2001
Best Pair

Terry Mendenhall

S:
D:

E:
B: Terry Mendenhall

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2820

11/28/2020
Best Pair

Ace Vandenack

S:
D:

E:
B: Ace In The Hole Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder


